505925766 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972484

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| QI ZHANG | 08/01/2019 |
| ARRON MOLLETT | 07/30/2019 |
| WING HUNG CHAN | 08/06/2019 |
| KENG FAI LEE | 07/31/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEX TEAM INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | WEWORK, 75 E. SANTA CLARA ST. FLOOR 6 |
| City: | SAN JOSE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95113 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16792190 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)770-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 620-4272

Email: company@apvusa.com

Correspondent Name: AMERICAN PATENT AGENCY PC

Address Line 1: 6900 BAY DRIVE, PH F

Address Line 4: MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33141

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NEX-1006B |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIAR HUSSAIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniar Hussain/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/20/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=NEX-1006B-DAP-Parent-App-Signed#page1.tif source=NEX-1006B-DAP-Parent-App-Signed#page2.tif source=NEX-1006B-DAP-Parent-App-Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505925766 REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0456

source = NEX-1006B-DAP-Parent-App-Signed #page 4.t if

PATENT REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0457

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN ADS

DECLARATION

As a below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to the following application:

Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FACILITATING INTERACTIVE
TRAINING OF BODY-EYE COORDINATION AND REACTION
TIME

| U.S. Serial No.: | (if known) |
|------------------|------------|
| Filing Date: | (if known) |

the specification and drawings of which are attached hereto ("application").

The above-identified application for patent was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine, or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, a below named Inventor of the above-identified application for patent, residing at the address listed below my name ("Inventor"), I have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in said application, which is to be (or has been) filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), assigned the U.S. Serial No. and Filing Date shown above ("application"), and I hereby authorize my patent agent to insert the U.S. Serial No. and Filing Date above upon filing;

WHEREAS, **NEX Team Inc.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at <u>WeWork</u>, 75 E. Santa Clara St. Floor 6, San Jose, CA <u>95113</u>, U.S. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, as the below named Inventor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said application to the Assignee;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said application, unto said Assignee, in and to the right to claim any domestic priority therefrom, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of any corresponding letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said application, or any corresponding non-provisional(s), divisional(s),

PATENT REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0458 continuation(s), or continuation(s)-in-part thereof in the United States, or in any foreign country or jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), such interests, claims, and rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said application may be granted, and any non-provisional(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), renewal(s), or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the below named Inventor had this Assignment not been made;

I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me, in order to perfect title in said application;

I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application or any patents issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, in ink or electronically, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and I further understand that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code (18 U.S.C. 1001), and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent(s) issuing therefrom.

INVENTOR(S):

| Signature: Qi Zhang (Aug 1, 2013) | | Date: | Aug 1, 2019 |
|--|---|---------------|--------------|
| Full legal name of inventor: | Qi Zhang | | |
| Residence address: | Flat RC, Floor 35, Tower 2, The Capitol Kwan O, Hong Kong | l of Lohas Pa | ark, Tseung |
| Signature: Arron Mollet (Jul 30, 2013) | | Date: | Jul 30, 2019 |
| Full legal name of inventor: | Arron Mollett | | |
| Residence address: | 3739 Underwood Drive, Unit 3, San Jos | se, CA 95117 | ', U.S. |

| Reggie Signature: | | Date: | Aug 6, 2019 |
|--|---|-------------|--------------|
| Full legal name of inventor: | Wing Hung Chan | | |
| Residence address: | Flat C, 5/F, Garve Court, Perth Garden, Hong Kong | Ho Man Tin | , Kowloon, |
| Signature: Keng Far Lee (Jul 33, 2019) | | Date: | Jul 31, 2019 |
| Full legal name of inventor: | Keng Fai Lee | | |
| Residence address: | 21995 McClellan Road, Cupertino, CA | 95014, U.S. | |

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN ADS

As the below named Applicant, I hereby acknowledge the above Assignment from the named Inventors to the Applicant.

I hereby grant this Power of Attorney, which is directed to the following application:

Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FACILITATING INTERACTIVE
TRAINING OF BODY-EYE COORDINATION AND REACTION
TIME

the specification and drawings of which are attached hereto ("application").

I hereby appoint all of the practitioners associated with <u>Customer Number 65,513</u>, or their duly appointed associates, my agents with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to file continuation and divisional application(s) thereof, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

I further specify that all communications about the application are to be directed to the following correspondence address:

Address Associated with Customer Number **65,513**

Direct all telephone calls to: **(408) 620-4272**

APPLICANT: NEX Team Inc.

By: Keng Fai (David) Lee

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 02/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 051870 FRAME: 0461